

ASX Announcement | 25 July 2024 Variscan Mines Limited (ASX:VAR)

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 708A (5)(e) OF THE CORPORATIONS ACT

The Company confirms the issue of 49,000,000 Ordinary Shares on 19 July 2024.

The Company gives this notice pursuant to Section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) ("Act").

These shares have been issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Act.

The Company, as a disclosing entity is subject to regular reporting and disclosure obligations and as at the date of this notice, has complied with:

- a) The provisions of Chapter 2M of the Act as they apply to the Company; and
- b) Section 674 and 674A of the Act.

As at the date of this notice, there is no excluded information for the purposes of sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Act.

For further information, please contact:

Variscan Mines Limited (ASX:VAR) Stewart Dickson Managing Director & CEO E: stewart.dickson@variscan.com.au T: +44 (0) 7799 694195

Media & Investor Enquiries The Capital Network Julia Maguire E: julia@thecapitalnetwork.com.au P: +61 2 8999 3699



About Variscan Mines Limited (ASX:VAR)

Variscan Mines Limited (ASX:VAR) is a growth oriented, natural resources company focused on the acquisition, exploration and development of high-quality strategic mineral projects. Its primary focus is the development of its advanced zinc projects in Spain.

This ASX announcement has been authorised by the Board of Variscan Mines Limited

To learn more about Variscan Mines Limited please click here: www.variscan.com.au

For more information



Follow us on LinkedIn



Follow us on <u>Twitter</u>

Visit our investor website: www.variscan.com.au